Workshop 5:00 p.m.

May 7, 2024

**Regular meeting 7:00 p.m.** 

# Agenda – Regular Meeting Jackson Township Board of Trustees 3756 Hoover Road, Grove City, Ohio 43123

#### **Regular Meeting**

**Opening:** Pledge to the flag and prayer

 Roll call: Chairman Burris
 Trustee Rauck
 Trustee McClure

# **Regular business**

| Resolution 2024-047 | Delete the reading and approve the minutes for the April 9, 2024 executive and regular |
|---------------------|--|
|                     | meetings and April 19, 2024 executive meeting  |
| Resolution 2024-048 | Accept fiscal officer's reports  |
| Resolution 2024-049 | Pay payroll, bills and approve all purchase orders and blanket certificates            |

# <u>Old Business</u>

#### New Business

| Resolution 2024-050 | Assess delinquent trash collection charges on tax duplicate       |
|---------------------|---|
| Resolution 2024-051 | Authorize administrator to sign Franklin Soil and Water Agreement |
| Resolution 2024-052 | Grass nuisances   |
| Resolution 2024-053 | Nuisance vehicle at 2169 White Road                               |
| Resolution 2024-054 | Nuisance vehicle at 2222 Marlane Drive                            |
| Resolution 2024-055 | Nuisance junk at 2222 Marlane Drive                               |
| Resolution 2024-056 | Authorize administrator to sign EMS Billing Services Agreement    |

# **Reports and updates**

Deputy Sheriff Fiscal Officer – Fiscal Report Township Administrator – Staff Report Fire Chief – Staff Report

# **Announcements**

The next regular meeting for The Jackson Township Board of Trustees will be at 7:00 p.m. June 4, 2024, at the Jackson Township Administration Office at 3756 Hoover Road in Grove City, Ohio.

# **Adjournment**

